
JAPAN MEETING FRIDAY, 13 MAY 2022

R13 13 May 2022 | York | FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP65,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11
	 2	 1
	 3	 1
	 4	 3
	 5	 1
	 6	 1
	 7	 21
	 8	 31
	 9	 841
	10	 1
	11	 1
	12	 2
	13	 221
	14	
	15	 51
	16	 21

BEAUTIFUL EYES
CARMELA (IRE)
DAYTONA LADY (IRE)
DON’T FIGHT IT (IRE)
FIX YOU
JUMBEAU
JUNGLE TIME (IRE)
LOST ANGEL (IRE)
LUCY LIGHTFOOT (IRE)
MIAMI GIRL (IRE)
MISS AMERICAN PIE
PILLOW TALK (IRE)
PRIMROSE RIDGE
SHANDY STAR (IRE)
THE TWILIGHT LADY
YAHSAT (IRE)

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

9
13
15
6
3
5
7
12
16
4
14
2
10
8
1
11

F NORTON
R KINGSCOTE
JAMES DOYLE
S JAMES
K O’NEILL
H TURNER
S OSBORNE
L KENIRY
P J MCDONALD
ROSSA RYAN
J F EGAN
D TUDHOPE
L DETTORI
B CURTIS
T MARQUAND
C LEE

C & M JOHNSTON
D LOUGHNANE
S P C WOODS
K DALGLEISH
ALICE HAYNES
TOM CLOVER
K BURKE
C COX
S C WILLIAMS
R HANNON
J S MOORE
K BURKE
DARRYLL HOLLAND
R FELL
R FELL
K BURKE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0

$8,910
$4,212
$4,860
$1,268
$6,480
$4,212
$7,377
$5,048
$4,005
$8,100
$4,212
$1,774
$8,428
$0
$4,050
$8,529

	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BEAUTIFUL EYES Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $8,910
Jockey: F Norton WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Forthefirstime J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/22 (9 Days)
Owner: Around The World Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 6	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $6	 Looking For Lynda	1:00.51		  ...... 1¼........edged left and ran on inside final furlong
1 of 7	 04May22	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Mont Champs	 1:00.93		  ......... 3..........................pushed out closing stages

2 CARMELA (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 13 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,212
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Jayla J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: The Many Saints

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 7	 19Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $12	 Jungle Time	 1:01.38		  ...... 2¼................... kept up to work and ran on well

3 DAYTONA LADY (IRE) Trainer: S P C Woods Barrier: 15 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,860
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Roseau City J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Mr A Cryans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 5	 28Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $--	 Kind Spirit	 1:00.73		  ...... 3¼.................................................. readily

4 DON’T FIGHT IT (IRE) Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: S James WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Malyana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Richard Gilbert & Keith Dalgleish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 6	 28Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 57.5	 $21	 Jungle Time	 1:00.28		  ...... 4¼............... kept on same pace final 100 yards
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5 FIX YOU Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,480
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Ifubelieveindreams (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (34 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 9	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $*5	 King’s Crown	 1:02.18		  ...... 4¼............................ ridden clear final furlong

6 JUMBEAU Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,212
Jockey: H Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Jumeirah Street (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Lpog21 & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 7	 26Apr22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $5	 Mustango	 1:01.68		  ...... 1¾....................................................cosily

7 JUNGLE TIME (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,377
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Jungle Cat (IRE) Dam: Time To Exceed (ire) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Hunscote Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 7	 19Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 56	 $--	 Carmela	 1:01.38		  ...... 2¼.............................. no chance with winner
1 of 6	 28Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 56	 $*1.9	 Cotai Pearl	 1:00.28		  ......... 2............................................ comfortably

8 LOST ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,048
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Last Bid J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Atlantic Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 10	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 57.5	 $8	 Powerdress	 1:00.48		  ...... 1¾............ 3rd and one pace inside final furlong
1 of 13	 26Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 L Keniry	 57.5	 $--	 Pillow Talk	 0:58.43		  ........ ½.......................................... just prevailed

9 LUCY LIGHTFOOT (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,005
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Redoutable (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Mr J W Parry And Mrs C Shekells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 10	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 57.5	 $19	 Powerdress	 1:00.48		  .... 10¼............................... weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 26Apr22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*3.8	 Jumbeau	 1:01.68		  ......... 2..................................... never threatened
1 of 5	 03May22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $*4	 Rock Girl	 0:59.52		  ...... 2½..........................................unchallenged

10 MIAMI GIRL (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,100
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Ebony Street (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/22 (12 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 6	 01May22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $--	 Beautiful Sunrise	 1:00.85		  ...... 5½............................................. impressive
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11 MISS AMERICAN PIE Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 14 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,212
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Party Peace J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/22 (32 Days)
Owner: Miss A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 11	 11Apr22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Soleil Blanc	 1:02.09		  ........ ½............................................kept on well

12 PILLOW TALK (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,774
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Flawless Jewel (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clipper Logistics

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 13	 26Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $26	 Lost Angel	 0:58.43		  ........ ½...............................................just failed

13 PRIMROSE RIDGE Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $8,428
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Primrose Place J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (22 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 12	 26Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 J Watson	 56.5	 $--	 Persian Force	 0:59.50		  ...... 4¾.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 8	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 J Watson	 56.5	 $*1.4	 Star Of Lady M	 1:03.15		  ........ ¾.............................................. stayed on
1 of 14	 21Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	14]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Lake Marie	 1:01.27		  ......... 7............................ ridden clear final furlong

14 SHANDY STAR (IRE) Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Nouvelle Nova (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 3 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

15 THE TWILIGHT LADY Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,050
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Private View J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 3 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 6	 16Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $19	 Miss Jungle Cat	 1:02.80		  ......... 6......................................... never a factor
1 of 9	 23Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $13	 Honour Your Dreams	1:00.45		  ....... hd............... kept on well to lead closing stages

16 YAHSAT (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,529
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Barqeyya (ire) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Bin Mohammed Al Qassimi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 10	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $9.5	 Powerdress	 1:00.48		  ..... Lhd..................................headed final strides
1 of 4	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $*1.4	 Gulmarg	 1:03.60		  ......... 5............................................ comfortably

YORK | PAGE 3



JAPAN MEETING FRIDAY, 13 MAY 2022

R14 13 May 2022 | Newbury | COOLMORE STUD HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP25,000
9:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 214144
	 2	 923019
	 3	 723283
	 4	 323205
	 5	 112840
	 6	 031314
	 7	 359307

ABLE KANE
BERNARDO O’REILLY
SILVER SAMURAI
IBIZA ROCKS
MITROSONFIRE
PUERTO DE VEGA
INDIAN CREAK (IRE)

61.5
61
59.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
56

3
5
7
4
6
1
2

D PROBERT
A KIRBY
W BUICK
K SHOEMARK
N CURRIE
M GHIANI
S DE SOUSA

B MILLMAN
R SPENCER
M BOTTI
C HILLS
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
S C WILLIAMS
M CHANNON

5
8
5
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

92
91
87
86
86
81
80

	22-�6�-4-2
	37-�7�-4-4
	21-�3�-5-5
	 8-�1�-2-2
	18-�5�-3-1
	11-�3�-0-3
	28-�4�-3-3

$83,974
$67,596
$35,682
$13,116
$60,307
$24,613
$40,362

	14-�3�-3-2
	29-�6�-4-2
	3-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�5�-2-1
	6-�2�-0-2
	19-�2�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ABLE KANE Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 3 Total: 22-6-4-2 Prize Money: $83,974
Jockey: D Probert WT: 61.5 Good: 17-5-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 8-3-2-1 58+kg: 14-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-3-2
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Sugar Beet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-6-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/10/21 (213 Days)
Owner: Mr T H Chadney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 56	 $6	 Raatea	 1:19.60		  ........ ½....... found extra when pressed towards finish
4 of 17	 01Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 60	 $9	 Sunray Major	 1:30.63		  ......... 5.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 10	 12Oct21	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Tomfre	 1:26.81		  ......... 2...................................................ran on
4 of 6	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 55.5	 $5.5	 Accidental Agent	 1:24.48		  ...... 5¾................................................ no extra
4 of 7	 29Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 56.5	 $7.5	 Shine So Bright	 1:25.72		  ...... 5¾............................faded inside final furlong

2 BERNARDO O’REILLY Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 5 Total: 37-7-4-4 Prize Money: $67,596
Jockey: A Kirby WT: 61 Good: 17-4-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-6-4-2
Sire: Intikhab (USA) Dam: Baldovina J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 25-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/03/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Rebel Racing (2)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 22Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 A Villiers	 58	 $7.5	 Louie De Palma	 1:17.19		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on
3 of 9	 30Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 M Dwyer	 62	 $6	 Farhh To Shy	 1:26.24		  ...... 1½.................... ran on to go 3rd towards finish
12 of 18	 06Nov21	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Dwyer	 53	 $--	 Boosala	 1:30.50		  .... 13¼.................. ridden and beaten inside final 2f
1 of 18	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 55.5	 $9.5	 Woven	 1:11.58		  ...... 2¼............................................ comfortably
9 of 13	 04Apr22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 H Turner	 62	 $6	 Zim Baby	 1:10.60		  ...... 5¼........................................never on terms

3 SILVER SAMURAI Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 7 Total: 21-3-5-5 Prize Money: $35,682
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo uk g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: High Tan J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/06/21 (321 Days)
Owner: What A Time To Be Alive 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 24Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 56.5	 $17	 Challet	 1:24.43		  ........ ½........................ not quite pace to challenge
3 of 14	 19Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Desert Gulf	 1:12.02		  ........ ½..................... ran on but held towards finish
2 of 8	 02Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $*4	 Epsom Faithfull	 1:26.52		  ....... hd...............................................just failed
8 of 10	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 N Callan	 54	 $7.5	 Boardman	 1:25.65		  ...... 4¾.....................no extra inside final 100 yards
3 of 8	 06May22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 59	 $--	 Many A Star	 1:14.98		  ...... 2¾................ never going pace to reach winner

4 IBIZA ROCKS Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: $13,116
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: The Thrill Is Gone J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/20 (601 Days)
Owner: Mr Christopher Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Aug21	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $4.5	 Silent Escape	 1:30.66		  ...... 3½....... no impression on winner but clear of rest
3 of 3	 07Sep21	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Bowman	 1:23.41		  ...... 5¾........................... eased inside final furlong
2 of 17	 01Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	17]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $--	 Sunray Major	 1:30.63		  ......... 2..........stayed on to go 2nd inside final furlong
10 of 13	 23Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*5	 Another Batt	 1:29.83		  ....... 13.............................. weakened final furlong
5 of 6	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 52.5	 $4	 Accidental Agent	 1:24.48		  ...... 7½................ridden and weakened final furlong
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5 MITROSONFIRE Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 6 Total: 18-5-3-1 Prize Money: $60,307
Jockey: N Currie WT: 58.5 Good: 11-4-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-2-1
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Blaugrana (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/08/21 (272 Days)
Owner: Mr John O’Mulloy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 2]	 S Cherchi	 60	 $*3.8	 Wentworth Falls	 1:11.95		  ..... Lhd.............................................. driven out
2 of 7	 03Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $5.5	 Regional	 1:10.05		  ...... 1¼.....kept on inside final furlong but always held
8 of 12	 10Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 55	 $7.5	 Able Kane	 1:19.60		  ...... 7¼.............................. weakened final furlong
4 of 9	 01Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 9]	 J Fanning	 56.5	 $--	 Bickerstaffe	 1:16.68		  ...... 1¼...................................................ran on
12 of 13	 22Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 Cathal Gahan	 57	 $11	 Louie De Palma	 1:17.19		  .... 14½.............................. weakened final furlong

6 PUERTO DE VEGA Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-0-3 Prize Money: $24,613
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Exotic Isle J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-2 Last Win: 16/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $--	 Pinball Wizard	 1:13.77		  ......... 3................................................. kept on
1 of 5	 05Feb22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 56.5	 $7.5	 Impeach	 1:10.82		  ........nk...................................................ran on
3 of 8	 04Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 54.5	 $*3.3	 Jack’s Point	 1:10.05		  ...... 1¼................................not pace to challenge
1 of 12	 16Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 55	 $5.5	 Bobby On The Beat	1:11.55		  ......... 3.................................................. readily
4 of 6	 21Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $*2.4	 Whittle Le Woods	 1:10.95		  ...... 6¼..........................................nearest finish

7 INDIAN CREAK (IRE) Trainer: M Channon Barrier: 2 Total: 28-4-3-3 Prize Money: $40,362
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 56 Good: 20-3-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-3
Sire: Camacho Dam: Ushindi (ire) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 31/05/21 (347 Days)
Owner: Peter Taplin & Susan Bunney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 30Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 A Atzeni	 63	 $8	 Ascot Adventure	 1:17.32		  ......... 2........stayed on same pace inside final furlong
9 of 12	 10Oct21	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $8	 Spanish Star	 1:14.50		  .... 10¼.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 13	 22Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $13	 Louie De Palma	 1:17.19		  ......... 2............ one pace and lost 2nd towards finish
11 of 13	 04Apr22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $9	 Zim Baby	 1:10.60		  ...... 7½.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 9	 29Apr22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 D Keenan	 58.5	 $--	 Shobiz	 1:10.75		  ...... 4½................................... ran on final furlong
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R15 13 May 2022 | York | FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1584m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP65,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 444142
	 2	 214
	 3	 1524
	 4	 322
	 5	 15
	 6	 1
	 7	 13
	 8	 614
	 9	 218134
	10	 1547
	11	 4713
	12	 4411

HONEY SWEET (IRE)
ARION
EIDIKOS
FONTEYN
GIRL ON FILM (FR)
GRANDE DAME
LOVE INTEREST
NO NAY NICKI (IRE)
PERFECT NEWS
RISHES BAAR (IRE)
ROLLING THE DICE (IRE)
SCOTCH MISTRESS

59.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

10
3
2
7
8
5
1
12
9
4
6
11

C LEE
JAMES DOYLE
K STOTT
A ATZENI
ROSSA RYAN
L DETTORI
D TUDHOPE
P HANAGAN
T MARQUAND
R KINGSCOTE
B CURTIS
S GRAY

K BURKE
H PALMER
E BETHELL
K RYAN
R BECKETT
J & T GOSDEN
D O’MEARA
R FAHEY
W HAGGAS
D O’MEARA
H KOBEISSI
D O’MEARA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

102
87
91
91
95
--
80
83
100
96
99
78

	 9-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-0

$54,390
$14,502
$16,307
$5,210
$8,039
$10,800
$5,325
$3,703
$36,914
$9,692
$17,873
$11,811

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HONEY SWEET (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $54,390
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sweet Sienna J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/21 (206 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 14 & Mrs E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 04Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 G3	 90	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 56.5	 $26	 Eve Lodge	 1:12.58		  ......... 3.....................................not reach leaders
4 of 11	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $--	 Perfect News	 1:26.09		  ...... 3¼.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
1 of 9	 19Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Hellomydarlin	 1:13.73		  ...... 1¼.............hard ridden and kept on final furlong
4 of 5	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58	 $21	 New Science	 1:24.80		  ...... 5¼......................weakened inside final furlong
2 of 5	 29Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 56.5	 $17	 Noble Truth	 1:26.50		  ......... 6..................................stayed on one pace

2 ARION Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,502
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Filia Regina J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/21 (169 Days)
Owner: Lady Derby & Lady Ritblat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 13	 30Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $11	 Bermuda	 1:27.48		  ......... 2....................... an on to go 2nd close home
1 of 9	 25Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Mizzen You	 1:25.66		  ...... 1¼.............................................. ridden out
4 of 7	 01May22	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $11	 With The Moonlight	 2:02.57		  ....... 12...................................kept on same pace

3 EIDIKOS Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,307
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Elpida (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/21 (275 Days)
Owner: St Albans Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 8	 11Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 56.5	 $5.5	 Luxor Flush	 1:03.63		  ........nk............................. pushed out close home
5 of 11	 30Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 56.5	 $--	 Flotus	 1:11.78		  ...... 6½..................................... never dangerous
2 of 11	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 56.5	 $8.5	 Perfect News	 1:26.09		  ........nk...................................................ran on
4 of 12	 23Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $7	 Jumbly	 1:28.58		  ...... 8¾.............4th and one pace inside final furlong

4 FONTEYN Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $5,210
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Luzia J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 5	 15Sep21	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Atzeni	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Five Stars	 1:35.00		  ...... 3¼.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 9	 08Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $4	 Peripatetic	 1:41.86		  ........ ½.......................... worn down last 100 yards
2 of 10	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 A Atzeni	 57.5	 $9.5	 Crenelle	 1:37.90		  ........nk................................................. kept on
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5 GIRL ON FILM (FR) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,039
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Pretty Paper (ire) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/21 (279 Days)
Owner: John Gunther & Tanya Gunther

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 10	 07Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Bellstreet Bridie	 1:27.19		  ...... 1½...................................................ran on
5 of 9	 24Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 57.5	 $6	 Hello You	 1:23.12		  ...... 5¼..........................................nearest finish

6 GRANDE DAME Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,800
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Minwah (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs Tabor, Mrs Mv Magnier, Mrs Shanaha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 6	 27Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 56	 $*4.5	 Mukaddamah	 1:41.66		  ...... 1¼............................................. ran on well

7 LOVE INTEREST Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,325
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Time Test Dam: Wild Mimosa (ire) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/10/21 (203 Days)
Owner: Clipper Logistics

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 7	 22Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 J Watson	 57.5	 $4.5	 Picual	 1:27.72		  ...... 1½..............stayed on well and won going away
3 of 9	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $11	 Nashwa	 1:40.22		  ...... 6½................................. lost 2nd close home

8 NO NAY NICKI (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,703
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Pure Vanity J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/21 (340 Days)
Owner: P D Smith Holdings Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 11	 15May21	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 P Hanagan	 57.5	 $4.3	 Choux	 1:02.12		  ...... 4¼........................................ soon one pace
1 of 9	 07Jun21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 P Hanagan	 57.5	 $*4	 Qweldryk	 1:17.01		  ...... 8½............................................ridden clear
4 of 11	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 P Hanagan	 59.5	 $11	 Maljoom	 1:28.22		  ...... 2¼.....................................not reach leaders

9 PERFECT NEWS Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $36,914
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Besharah (ire) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/21 (230 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Azure Blue	 1:11.53		  ........ ½.............................................pushed out
8 of 12	 02Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 91	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $9	 Romantic Time	 1:13.55		  ...... 2¼........................ no extra inside final furlong
1 of 11	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 60	 $--	 Eidikos	 1:26.09		  ........nk...................................................ran on
3 of 9	 08Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 97	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $*4.3	 Fast Attack	 1:26.52		  ...... 2¼...................... ridden and kept on one pace
4 of 8	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $6	 Cachet	 1:24.27		  ...... 4½................. never going pace to get involved

10 RISHES BAAR (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,692
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Preobrajenska J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/21 (252 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner, A Finneran & R Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 8	 03Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 Vertiginous	 1:10.84		  ........nk........................................led close home
5 of 14	 18Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 88	 [	13]	 J Watson	 57.5	 $11	 Nazanin	 1:11.83		  ...... 3½..............................took 5th closing stages
4 of 9	 08Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $--	 Fast Attack	 1:26.52		  ...... 3¼............................................ not recover
7 of 8	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 --	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $11	 Cachet	 1:24.27		  .... 34¾................................................ tailed off

YORK | PAGE 7



JAPAN MEETING FRIDAY, 13 MAY 2022

11 ROLLING THE DICE (IRE) Trainer: H Kobeissi Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,873
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Padma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/21 (295 Days)
Owner: Mr Hassan Al Abdulmalik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 13	 01Jun21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $67	 Rock Melody	 1:11.77		  ...... 6¼............................................. ran on late
7 of 8	 08Jul21	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Jones	 57.5	 $--	 Bellport	 1:26.65		  .... 30½............................................ soon eased
1 of 10	 22Jul21	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $--	 Manaafith	 1:26.29	 	 ......... 2............................................. ran on well
3 of 6	 09Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $51	 Inspiral	 1:37.47		  ...... 5½...ridden and plugged on in 3rd final 110 yards

12 SCOTCH MISTRESS Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 11 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,811
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: La Rosiere (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (11 Days)
Owner: Empire State Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 14	 07Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 J Watson	 56.5	 $19	 Rousay	 1:26.29		  ...... 5¾............... never going pace to reach leaders
4 of 14	 19Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	14]	 S Gray	 54.5	 $13	 Verona Star	 1:28.26		  ...... 3½.................................stayed on inside last
1 of 11	 06Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 M Harley	 57.5	 $4.3	 Doolily	 1:25.33		  ......... 2...................................... won going away
1 of 6	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $8	 Truely Aclaimed	 1:33.88		  ........ ¾.............................................. driven out
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R16 13 May 2022 | Newbury | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 1
	 3	 77
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 9
	 8	
	 9	 60
	10	 3
	11	 5
	12	 7
	13	 0
	14	
	15	 3

MORGHOM
ILEACH MATHAN (IRE)
GOD OF THUNDER (IRE)
LANDSHIP (IRE)
NAGA EYE (IRE)
ROYAL DEBUT (IRE)
SATELLITE CALL (IRE)
TRAILBLAZER
VILLALOBOS (IRE)
WHATS IN THE BAG (IRE)
ADELA OF CHAMPAGNE (FR)
LADY MADONNA
PRIDE ASIDE
SCORPIO (FR)
WHITEBEAM

62
60.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57

14
12
8
4
7
9
13
10
1
5
6
11
2
3
15

J CROWLEY
S DE SOUSA
D O’NEILL
S W KELLY
R COAKLEY
C NOBLE  1.5 
T WHELAN
T GREATREX
P DOBBS
W BUICK
J P SPENCER
K SHOEMARK
S M LEVEY
R HAVLIN
D PROBERT

M TREGONING
H MAIN
R HANNON
J S MOORE
H PALMER
R VARIAN
A WINTLE
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
R HUGHES
R TEAL
D MENUISIER
C HILLS
R HANNON
B MEEHAN
H & R CHARLTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
G
C
C
G
C
G
C
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$6,453
$3,780
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$926
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,268

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MORGHOM Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 14 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,453
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 62 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Rifqah (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (27 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 17	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $10	 Zabeir	 1:39.15		  ...... 3¾............................................. impressive

2 ILEACH MATHAN (IRE) Trainer: H Main Barrier: 12 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,780
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Juliette Fair (ire) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/21 (196 Days)
Owner: Coxwell Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 10	 29Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $9	 Stubble Field	 1:14.47		  ...... DH................................................. held on

3 GOD OF THUNDER (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D O’neill WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Tawjeeh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Munro, R Gander & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 17	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 My Prospero	 1:38.54		  ....... 11..............ridden and weakened inside final 2f
7 of 10	 30Apr22	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 S Hitchcott	 57.5	 $--	 Frantanck	 1:39.11		  ......... 9................. held up and always towards rear

4 LANDSHIP (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Shamiya (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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5 NAGA EYE (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Gianetta (SWI) (SWI) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Lit Lung Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 ROYAL DEBUT (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Noble (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Mathool (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 SATELLITE CALL (IRE) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Ball Girl (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Simon Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 11	 17Sep21	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $--	 Deodar	 1:14.30		  ...... 8¼................................... well beaten final 2f

8 TRAILBLAZER Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Ballymore Celebre (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Carmel Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

9 VILLALOBOS (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Swift Acclaim (ire) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Turland And A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 7	 03Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 59.5	 $41	 Saga	 1:27.30		  ....... 21........................................ never involved
13 of 14	 28Oct21	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 P Cosgrave	 59.5	 $51	 Honky Tonk Man	 1:25.63		  .... 13½......................................... always in rear

10 WHATS IN THE BAG (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Kathoe (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A Whelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 7	 02Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 J Watson	 59.5	 $5.5	 Space Tracker	 1:25.62		  ...... 2¼............ dropped to 3rd inside final 100 yards
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11 ADELA OF CHAMPAGNE (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Havre De Paix (FR) (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clive Washbourn & Peter Fagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 9	 17Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $9	 Razeyna	 1:25.03		  ...... 8¼............................................ soon eased

12 LADY MADONNA Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: The Thrill Is Gone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Christopher Wright And Richard Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 9	 17Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $7.5	 Puffing	 1:27.46	 	 .... 12¾.......................................soon weakened

13 PRIDE ASIDE Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai (AUS) Dam: Arabda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J K Powell Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 10	 12Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $--	 Crenelle	 1:37.90		  .... 24¼............................... weakened over 2f out

14 SCORPIO (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Imperial Topaz (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S E Sangster & Mr B J Meehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

15 WHITEBEAM Trainer: H & R Charlton Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Sleep Walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 9	 17Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $6.5	 Razeyna	 1:25.03		  ...... 3¼........................... 3rd and one pace final 2f
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R17 13 May 2022 | York | PADDY POWER ‘I LOVE STEAK’
Distance: 2063m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP35,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 586761
	 2	 250004
	 3	 233884
	 4	 021249
	 5	 341133
	 6	 561600
	 7	 039712
	 8	 360404
	 9	 835152
	10	 082035
	11	 306720
	12	 111124

BELLOCCIO (FR)
WHAT’S THE STORY
COCKALORUM (IRE)
SPIRIT DANCER
ROGUE BEAR (IRE)
THE FLYING GINGER (IRE)
SUMMA PETO (USA)
PARACHUTE
SKILLED WARRIOR (IRE)
LOVE IS GOLDEN (IRE)
BOLLIN JOAN
MIRAMICHI (IRE)

62
60
59
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5

12
3
10
4
5
7
6
8
11
1
2
9

JAMES DOYLE
D TUDHOPE
B CURTIS
P HANAGAN
J MITCHELL
ROSSA RYAN
G LEE
T MARQUAND
S JAMES
F NORTON
D FENTIMAN
P-L JAMIN  1.5 

D MENUISIER
K DALGLEISH
R FELL
R FAHEY
TOM CLOVER
R FELL
K DALGLEISH
E WALKER
G TUER
C & M JOHNSTON
T EASTERBY
T DASCOMBE

4
8
7
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
7
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
H
M
G

FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
USA
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

101
97
95
93
89
89
89
87
87
86
85
85

	 8-�3�-0-0
	34-�5�-6-4
	33-�5�-6-5
	11-�2�-4-1
	 7-�3�-0-3
	16-�4�-1-0
	11-�3�-3-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	11-�1�-3-3
	18-�3�-4-1
	50-�11�-4-5
	12-�4�-1-1

$56,855
$177,754
$96,595
$25,066
$30,815
$70,436
$22,685
$26,952
$19,459
$42,883
$84,298
$20,366

	3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-2
	23-�3�-5-5
	9-�2�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	23-�5�-1-3
	7-�4�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BELLOCCIO (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 12 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: $56,855
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 62 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ro fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Three Cards J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/22 (25 Days)
Owner: All for One Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13May21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 80	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $67	 Hurricane Lane	 2:10.06		  ....... 11........................................never on terms
6 of 6	 18Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 G2	 98	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $5.5	 Alenquer	 2:41.31		  ...... 5½.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 29Jul21	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 77	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $--	 Ottoman Emperor	 2:40.21		  .... 13½.........weakened quickly and hung right 2f out
6 of 7	 16Nov21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	2:23.09		  .... 13½............................................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 18Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $13	 Stay Well	 2:21.27		  ..... Lhd........ rallied gamely to lead again final strides

2 WHAT’S THE STORY Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 3 Total: 34-5-6-4 Prize Money: $177,754
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 25-3-6-1 Track: 9-2-0-1

8yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 24-4-5-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Spring Fashion (ire) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 32-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-3 Last Win: 22/08/19 (995 Days)
Owner: Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 13May21	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 62	 $--	 Kynren	 1:37.52		  ...... 3½............................. never able to challenge
25 of 30	 16Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 60	 $--	 Real World	 1:38.04		  .... 16¾........................................ never involved
14 of 20	 10Jul21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 60	 $26	 Johnny Drama	 2:11.82		  ...... 8½.............................. weakened final furlong
16 of 22	 26Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	10]	 C Rodriguez	 58.5	 $--	 Johan	 1:37.34		  ...... 5¾........................................never on terms
4 of 8	 18Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $9.5	 Notre Belle Bete	 1:37.61		  ...... 4¼......................weakened inside final furlong

3 COCKALORUM (IRE) Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 10 Total: 33-5-6-5 Prize Money: $96,595
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 59 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 8-0-2-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 20-4-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-5-5
Sire: Cape Cross (IRE) Dam: Opinionated (ire) J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 29-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-4-3 Last Win: 31/05/21 (347 Days)
Owner: K Hardy & R Fell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Jul21	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 103	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $12	 Migration	 2:13.30		  ...... 3¾................................................ no extra
3 of 13	 21Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 59	 $--	 Migration	 2:11.35		  ...... 1¼.........................................stayed on well
8 of 12	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 62.5	 $7	 Chichester	 2:05.52		  .... 16¾............................... weakened over 1f out
8 of 10	 09Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 59	 $12	 Bay Bridge	 2:16.01		  .... 16¾........................................... soon beaten
4 of 7	 23Oct21	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $17	 Aaddeey	 2:49.49		  ...... 7½.............................. weakened final furlong

4 SPIRIT DANCER Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-4-1 Prize Money: $25,066
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 58 Good: 5-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Queen’s Dream (GER) (GER) J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 26/06/21 (321 Days)
Owner: Done Ferguson Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 06May21	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 P Hanagan	 57.5	 $--	 Baryshnikov	 2:16.33		  ....... hd..................................headed final strides
1 of 11	 26Jun21	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 P Hanagan	 60.5	 $4	 Pallas Dancer	 2:09.96		  ...... 3¼............................................ comfortably
2 of 6	 11Sep21	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 P Hanagan	 55	 $*3.3	 Victory Chime	 2:14.49		  ........ ¾.........................................no impression
4 of 18	 09Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 9]	 P Hanagan	 62.5	 $--	 Something Enticing	2:17.48		  ...... 3¼.............................. no extra towards finish
9 of 10	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 T Hamilton	 62	 $--	 Dubai Souq	 2:10.74		  .... 24½..........................weakened well over 1f out

YORK | PAGE 12



JAPAN MEETING FRIDAY, 13 MAY 2022

5 ROGUE BEAR (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 5 Total: 7-3-0-3 Prize Money: $30,815
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 56.5 Good: 5-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Rancho Montoya (ire) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/10/21 (198 Days)
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $6	 Dark Shift	 1:27.35		  ......... 3................................stayed on same pace
1 of 15	 06Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 61	 $12	 Masked Identity	 1:47.09		  ...... 2¼...................................................ran on
1 of 11	 27Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	11]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $*2.4	 Rogue Bear	 1:44.07		  ........ ¾....................................joined winner post
3 of 22	 26Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	19]	 David Egan	 52.5	 $--	 Johan	 1:37.34		  ...... 1¾..........................................nearest finish
3 of 17	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 53	 $--	 Modern News	 1:36.74		  ........ ½............................. went 3rd towards finish

6 THE FLYING GINGER (IRE) Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 7 Total: 16-4-1-0 Prize Money: $70,436
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 12-3-1-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Law Of The Range J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/21 (266 Days)
Owner: Mr Sabah Mubarak Al Sabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 25Jul21	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 H Shaw	 53.5	 $34	 Brunch	 1:43.22		  .... 18¼.............................. weakened final furlong
1 of 12	 20Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 56.5	 $41	 Sea La Rosa	 2:08.83		  ........ ½............ ran on strongly to assert close home
6 of 10	 18Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 54	 $17	 Maydanny	 2:06.93		  ...... 5¼......................weakened inside final furlong
10 of 14	 02Oct21	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 B Curtis	 58	 $17	 Via Sistina	 2:08.03		  .... 21¼............. weakened approaching final furlong
17 of 18	 09Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	15]	 N Callan	 58.5	 $--	 Something Enticing	 2:17.48		  .... 30¾........................................... soon beaten

7 SUMMA PETO (USA) Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-3-1 Prize Money: $22,685
Jockey: G Lee WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dialed In (USA) Dam: Unbridled Gem (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 08/11/21 (186 Days)
Owner: Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 04Jul21	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 60.5	 $--	 Redarna	 1:39.42		  ...... 1¾......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 18Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $--	 Titan Rock	 1:27.57		  ...... 8¾....................................... gradually faded
7 of 12	 14Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $11	 You’re Hired	 1:35.99		  ...... 3½......................weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 08Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $4.5	 One Last Dance	 2:00.22		  ....... hd...................................................ran on
2 of 8	 25Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $5.5	 Saleymm	 1:46.92		  ...... 4¾................................................. kept on

8 PARACHUTE Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $26,952
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Fly J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/21 (376 Days)
Owner: Highclere Racing, T Vestey & P Silver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Jul21	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Duke Of Condicote	 2:34.41		  ...... 6¼........................ no extra inside final furlong
11 of 22	 21Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $17	 Valley Forge	 2:56.50		  .... 20¾..............hung left and weakened over 1f out
4 of 10	 18Sep21	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $6	 Frontispiece	 2:35.43		  ...... 2½................................................. kept on
11 of 12	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $6.5	 Matchless	 2:08.93		  ...... 8¼.......................... no impression from 2f out
4 of 9	 19Apr22	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 57	 $5	 Going Gone	 2:42.67		  ...... 1¼.................................no extra close home

9 SKILLED WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-3-3 Prize Money: $19,459
Jockey: S James WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Sushi Tuna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 16/08/21 (270 Days)
Owner: Mr David Swales And Grant Tuer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 19May21	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 63	 [	20]	 B M Coen	 60.5	 $3.8	 Grid	 1:44.41		  ...... 4½...................kept on same pace final furlong
5 of 10	 08Jul21	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 B M Coen	 58	 $8	 Blue For You	 1:41.38		  ...... 5¾........................ no extra inside final furlong
1 of 14	 16Aug21	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	12]	 B M Coen	 60.5	 $--	 Tellthemi’mhere	 1:33.96		  ...... 1½............................................kept on well
5 of 15	 28Sep21	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 9]	 B M Coen	 61	 $--	 Stylistic Approach	 1:46.94		  ......... 2.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 9	 18Oct21	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 B M Coen	 62.5	 $--	 Lust	 1:42.76		  ......... 6................................... no threat to winner

10 LOVE IS GOLDEN (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-4-1 Prize Money: $42,883
Jockey: F Norton WT: 55 Good: 14-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Holy Moon (ire) J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 17-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (285 Days)
Owner: Crone Stud Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29Oct21	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $13	 Going Gone	 2:35.16		  .... 16½.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 12	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 59	 $12	 Matchless	 2:08.93		  ......... 2..................................no match for winner
10 of 11	 05Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Norton	 55	 $12	 Baryshnikov	 2:17.30		  .... 46¾................................................ tailed off
3 of 8	 19Apr22	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 55	 $11	 Soto Sizzler	 2:09.40		  ...... 5¼........... ridden and kept on inside final furlong
5 of 7	 30Apr22	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $8	 Contact	 2:31.91		  ...... 6½......................weakened inside final furlong
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11 BOLLIN JOAN Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 50-11-4-5 Prize Money: $84,298
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 54.5 Good: 28-5-2-2 Track: 8-1-0-1

7yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-5-1-3
Sire: Mount Nelson Dam: Bollin Greta J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 35-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/21 (312 Days)
Owner: N Arton, P Hebdon, R Taylor & Prtnr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 D Fentiman	 56	 $41	 Chichester	 2:05.52		  .... 27¼.......................................soon weakened
6 of 10	 29Sep21	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 Ella Mccain	 57.5	 $--	 Howzer Black	 2:12.45		  ......... 4................................. not pace to threaten
7 of 18	 09Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	20]	 Ella Mccain	 55.5	 $--	 Something Enticing	 2:17.48		  ...... 7¼......................... no impression final furlong
2 of 7	 23Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 55.5	 $--	 State Of Bliss	 2:34.53		  ........ ¾.................................. held closing stages
10 of 14	 08May22	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59.5	 $8	 Heart Of Soul	 2:21.79		  ......... 7............................... weakened over 1f out

12 MIRAMICHI (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 9 Total: 12-4-1-1 Prize Money: $20,366
Jockey: P-l Jamin (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0
Sire: Markaz (IRE) Dam: Mattinata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/07/21 (288 Days)
Owner: Mrs Caroline Ingram

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Jul21	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 Jane Elliott	 61.5	 $--	 Addosh	 2:11.57		  ...... 1½.............................................. ridden out
1 of 6	 22Jul21	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 Jane Elliott	 61	 $*2.4	 Clay	 2:06.24		  ......... 5....................................................easily
1 of 4	 29Jul21	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 Jane Elliott	 58	 $--	 Tawaareq	 2:12.88		  ........ ½............ ran on strongly to assert close home
2 of 4	 03Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 Jane Elliott	 60.5	 $2.9	 Fairmac	 2:08.13		  ...... 1½......... no impression on winner towards finish
4 of 13	 12Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	14]	 Jane Elliott	 59	 $9	 Yorkshire Lady	 2:11.49		  ........ ½.................................no extra close home

YORK | PAGE 14



JAPAN MEETING FRIDAY, 13 MAY 2022

R18 13 May 2022 | Newbury | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP11,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 56
	 3	 81
	 4	 53
	 5	 25
	 6	 3
	 7	 7
	 8	 5
	 9	 2

CONQUERING
DOUBLE CHERRY (IRE)
FALLING SHADOW (IRE)
LOCKSMITH (IRE)
MY MATE TED (IRE)
SEA DART (IRE)
SEA STONE (IRE)
TUXEDO JUNCTION
ZABEIR (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

5
7
4
6
2
9
8
1
3

T GREATREX
K SHOEMARK
W BUICK
G DOWNING
A KIRBY
H CROUCH
T HAMMER HANSEN
R HAVLIN
D PROBERT

W MUIR & C GRASSICK
T WARD
C APPLEBY
E J-HOUGHTON
R TEAL
J PORTMAN
I MOHAMMED
J FANSHAWE
A BALDING

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
C
C
C
C
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0

$0
$0
$0
$926
$2,282
$1,268
$0
$0
$3,029

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CONQUERING Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (FR) Dam: Faustinatheyounger (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Muir Racing Partnership - Leicester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

2 DOUBLE CHERRY (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: My Uptown Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Holt, M White, C Voysey, C & R Russe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 12	 10Oct21	 GWO	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $17	 Secret Image	 2:03.39		  ...... 4½............... never going pace to reach leaders
6 of 12	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $23	 Natural World	 1:22.54		  ...... 5¼......................weakened inside final furlong

3 FALLING SHADOW (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Belonging J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/12/21 (153 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 14	 29Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $8.5	 Spirit Of Nguru	 1:27.63		  .... 10¾...................................never in contention
1 of 9	 11Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $--	 Quick Change	 1:49.26		  ...... 2¼.ran on well (later dsq for a banned substance)

4 LOCKSMITH (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $926
Jockey: G Downing WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Notion Of Beauty (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Eden Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 11	 04Apr22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $17	 True Accolade	 2:09.71		  .... 15½..................................... never threatened
3 of 7	 28Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 58	 $--	 March Moon	 2:30.33		  .... 17½............................no chance with front pair
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5 MY MATE TED (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,282
Jockey: A Kirby WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Pop Art (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Goggin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 9	 22Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 R Winston	 59.5	 $--	 Bushfire	 1:51.51	 	 ..... Lhd...............................not quite reach winner
5 of 17	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 59.5	 $15	 My Prospero	 1:38.54		  ...... 8¾..................................... never dangerous

6 SEA DART (IRE) Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Reiffa (ire) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Abdulla Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 14	 13Aug21	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $41	 Alotaibi	 1:26.97		  ...... 1¼.............................. kept on well inside last

7 SEA STONE (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: White Moonstone (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 12	 16Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 T Hammer Hansen	 59.5	 $29	 Savvy Knight	 2:08.36		  ...... 7½......................weakened inside final furlong

8 TUXEDO JUNCTION Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Dash To The Front J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Castle Down Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 10	 26Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $41	 Akhu Najla	 1:35.39		  .... 12¾...................................kept on same pace

9 ZABEIR (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,029
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Zenara (ire) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Annette O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 17	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	14]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $--	 Morghom	 1:39.15		  ...... 3¾.............................. no chance with winner
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R19 13 May 2022 | York | YORKSHIRE CUP STAKES
Distance: 2787m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP175,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141123
	 2	 075321
	 3	 125525
	 4	 732462
	 5	 256142

STRADIVARIUS
MAX VEGA (IRE)
TASHKHAN (IRE)
THUNDEROUS (IRE)
SEARCH FOR A SONG (IRE)

60
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5

1
2
4
5
3

L DETTORI
R HORNBY
B ROBINSON
F NORTON
C D HAYES

J & T GOSDEN
R BECKETT
B ELLISON
C & M JOHNSTON
D K WELD

8
5
4
5
6

H
G
G
G
M

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

118
110
116
108
114

	32-�19�-4-4
	13-�3�-3-1
	13-�3�-3-0
	11-�4�-3-1
	16-�5�-4-1

$3,200,395
$131,896
$181,060
$133,070
$742,402

	3-�3�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 STRADIVARIUS Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 1 Total: 32-19-4-4 Prize Money: $3,200,395
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 60 Good: 23-15-3-3 Track: 5-5-0-0

8yo ch ire h Fav: 20-16-2-0 58+kg: 23-14-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Private Life (FR) (FR) J+H: 22-14-4-2 Turf: 29-18-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-0 Last Win: 10/09/21 (245 Days)
Owner: Mr B E Nielsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 17Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 8]	 L Dettori	 58	 $*1.8	 Subjectivist	 4:20.28		  ...... 7¼.................. never any impression on winner
1 of 4	 20Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 123	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 58.5	 $--	 Spanish Mission	 3:30.87		  ..... Lhd............... ran on strongly to lead close home
1 of 6	 10Sep21	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 121	 [	 5]	 L Dettori	 61	 $*1.4	 Alerta Roja	 3:53.02		  ...... 2½.................................eased towards finish
2 of 13	 02Oct21	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 58	 $--	 Trueshan	 4:28.10		  ...... 4½............... kept on but no chance with winner
3 of 10	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	10]	 L Dettori	 60.5	 $--	 Trueshan	 3:30.68		  ......... 4................weakened into 3rd final 110 yards

2 MAX VEGA (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 13-3-3-1 Prize Money: $131,896
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Paraphernalia (ire) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 13-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (27 Days)
Owner: The Pickford Hill Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Jul21	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $17	 Hukum	 3:01.23		  ...... 6¼..... stayed on past beaten horses final furlong
5 of 20	 21Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	12]	 H Crouch	 60	 $23	 Sonnyboyliston	 2:56.10		  ...... 4¾..........................................nearest finish
3 of 8	 23Sep21	 NMR	turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Nayef Road	 3:19.77		  ...... 9¾.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 7	 23Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G3	 106	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 59	 $8	 Ilaraab	 2:43.00		  ......... 1................................stayed on same pace
1 of 7	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $6	 Raymond Tusk	 2:36.31		  ...... 1¾....................................stayed on strongly

3 TASHKHAN (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 4 Total: 13-3-3-0 Prize Money: $181,060
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Tarziyna (ire) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 13-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/21 (314 Days)
Owner: Mr P Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 04Aug21	 PFR	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 H Russell	 55	 $*1.5	 Prince Imperial	 4:07.30		  ...... 2½...................kept on same pace final furlong
5 of 22	 21Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	11]	 H Russell	 57.5	 $--	 Valley Forge	 2:56.50		  ...... 1¾...........................................never nearer
5 of 9	 02Oct21	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 58	 $--	 Manobo	 3:21.76		  ...... 3¼............................. lost ground final furlong
2 of 10	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 57	 $--	 Trueshan	 3:30.68		  ...... 1½.............................. no chance with winner
5 of 6	 27Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $6	 Princess Zoe	 3:26.41		  ...... 3¼......................weakened inside final furlong

4 THUNDEROUS (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 11-4-3-1 Prize Money: $133,070
Jockey: F Norton WT: 58.5 Good: 9-3-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Souviens Toi J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 11-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/20 (673 Days)
Owner: Highclere T’bred Racing - George Stubb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 01May21	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $--	 Sir Ron Priestley	 2:32.54		  ...... 4¼.......one pace and lost 2nd inside final furlong
2 of 5	 15May21	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $8	 Al Aasy	 2:39.11		  ......... 4......kept on at sedate pace inside final furlong
4 of 10	 19Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G2	 107	 [	14]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Wonderful Tonight	2:35.31		  ...... 5½.............................plugged on final furlong
6 of 7	 16Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $4	 Max Vega	 2:36.31		  ...... 6¼.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 9	 05May22	 CHS	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 58	 $--	 Hamish	 2:55.99		  ........ ¾.............................................. stayed on
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5 SEARCH FOR A SONG (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 3 Total: 16-5-4-1 Prize Money: $742,402
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 57.5 Good: 12-5-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo ch ire m Fav: 6-2-2-0 56-58kg: 8-3-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Polished Gem (ire) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 16-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/09/21 (229 Days)
Owner: Moyglare Stud Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23May21	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  S 	 G1	 83	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $--	 Helvic Dream	 2:21.11		  .... 13½.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 13	 12Sep21	 CUR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G1	 95	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $--	 Sonnyboyliston	 3:02.05		  ...... 7¼........................ no extra inside final furlong
1 of 8	 26Sep21	 CUR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 1]	 C T Keane	 61	 $3.3	 The Mediterranean	3:27.58		  ...... 9½....................................................easily
4 of 12	 24Oct21	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $--	 Scope	 3:27.35		  ......... 6..................................... ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 23Apr22	 NAV	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 C D Hayes	 59	 $*2.6	 Kyprios	 3:04.60		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace


